Detert and Trademuch Winking With State States of the application is being field observed in a new application, the execution date of the application is for administration is brief and observed in a new application, the execution date of the application is involved discrete changing document should be mailed: Hill & Simpson, P.C. Statement and signature: The state statement and statement and signatur	12-03-1	999
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 4. Patent Application No.(s) S: Patent No.(s) S: Patent No.(s) 8: Patent No.(s) 4. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41		Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 4. Patent Application No.(s) S: Patent No.(s) S: Patent No.(s) 8: Patent No.(s) 4. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	To the Honorable Commissioner of , and 101213	334 Jched original documents or copy thereof.
A Assignment Diter Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Change of Name Chylp-55103.CologneState:Germany_Zip:Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes 2 No Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes 2 No Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes 2 No Additional number(s) or patent number(s): P 99,1813 If this document is being filled logether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:A Patent Application No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hill & Simpson, P.C. B5th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 Chicago, IL 60606 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	 Name of conveying party(ies): Hubert Ramesohl Andreas Hand Michael Brachthäuser Dr. Stephan Kuhnke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KHD Humboldt Wedag AG Internal Address: Wiersbergstrasse D-51103 Cologne, Germany
Charge of Name Charge of Name Chyllogian State:Germany 2ip: Execution Date 10/12/89_11/12/89_8_11/15/20 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes I No A. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): P 99.1813 B: Patent No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) J. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Hill & Simpson, P.C. B: Detoils of the application server 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 S. Total number of applications and patents involved Do NOT USE THIS SPACE B. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: Signature: November 19.1999. Y. Head M. Gournent. Hill Account Number: November 19.1999. Name of Person Signing Signature November 19.1999. Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Wiersbergstrasse</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Additional numbers attached? I Yes I No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malied: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Hill & Simpson, P.C. B5th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 6. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes is No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Hill & Simpson, P.C. Bish Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers a	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
85th Floor Šears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 Ø Enclosed Ø Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin W. Guynn Name of Person Signing Signature Washington, D.C. 20231	correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
08-2290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin W. Guynn Name of Person Signing November 19, 1999 Date Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Mail Strue	85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin W. Guynn Kewin W. Guynn Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages 3. Total number of pages 3. Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Key Mashington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231 Signature		08-2290
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin W. Guynn Yew Wey Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages.3 Signature Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
true copy of the original document. Kevin W. Guynn Kein W. Guynn November 19, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages.3 S Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Signature Signature Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Sometry Signature Sometry Signature Washington, D.C. 20231 Sometry Signature Sometry Signature		
12/02/1999 VIBROWN	true copy of the original document. Kevin W. Guynn Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages 3 g
	Commissioner of Box A	et information to: Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231
		MOUNTA 6661720/21 10 PATENT

REEL: 010407 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, we, residing respectively as follows:

Hubert Ramesohl Mohnweg 22 51427 Bergisch Gladbach

Andreas Hand Burgstraße 124 51103 Köln

Michael Brachthäuser Koniferenstraße 93 41542 Dormagen

Dr. Stephan Kuhnke Willy-Brandt-Straße 72 50374 Erfstadt

and citizens of Germany hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KHD Humboldt Wedag AG, Wiersbergstrasse, D-51103 Cologne, Germany a corporation of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to our inventions in

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THERMAL TREATMENT OF MEALY RAW MATERIALS"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Hill & Simpson, A Professional Corporation, of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P 99,1813, and in our own records as Case No. H98/005US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said KHD Humboldt Wedag AG, Wiersbergstrasse, D-51103 Cologne Germany.

For the same considerations, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

PATENT 666T-NON-2T

REEL: 010407 FRAME: 0129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our name and affixed our seal at:

DATE: <u>12. 11.99</u> DATE: <u>12/11/99</u>

DATE: 12. 10.95

DATE: 15 11.99

lakamahl

ert Ramesohl

Michael Brachthäuser

Andreas Hand

hel la

Dr. Stephan Kuhnke

WITNESSES:

Sabrie Birk